

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities *Statewide Design & Engineering Services Division* 

TO: SEE DISTRIBUTION

FROM: Carolyn H. Morehouse, P.E. Chief Engineer **DATE:** 12/22/2021

SUBJECT: Chief Engineer's Directive –Prompt Payment Standard Modification

Incorporate the attached Highway Standard Modification in all highway projects using the Standard Specifications for Highway Construction, 2020 Edition advertised after December 31, 2021.

This Standard Modification changes an incorrect reference to the applicable Alaska Statute.

The Standard Specifications for Highway Construction, Standard Modifications and Special Provisions are available online at: http://www.dot.state.ak.us/stw/des/dcsspecs/index.shtml

http://www.dot.state.ak.us/stwddes/dcsspecs/index.shtml

Attachments: Standard Modification HSM20-41

DISTRIBUTION:

Sandra Garcia-Aline, Division Administrator, FHWA Alaska Division Al Fletcher, Acting Engineering and Operations Team Leader, FHWA Rob Carpenter, Deputy Commissioner, DOT&PF Mike Chambers, Statewide Publications Specialist, Statewide Lars Gregovich, P.E., Statewide Preconstruction Engineer, Statewide Matt Walker, P.E., Chief of D&CS, Statewide Jonathan Weaver, Statewide Specifications Engineer, Statewide -Joe Kemp, P.E., Acting Regional Director, Northern Region Sarah Schacher, P.E., Preconstruction Engineer, Northern Region Mike Lund, P.E., Construction Engineer, Northern Region Barbara Tanner, P.E., Chief of Contracts, Northern Region Uvolfgang Junge, P.E., Regional Director, Central Region Luke Bowland, P.E., Construction Engineer, Central Region Joel St. Aubin, P.E., Construction Engineer, Central Region Sharon Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts, Central Region D. Lance Mearig, P.E., Regional Director, Southcoast Region Kirk Miller, P.E., Preconstruction Engineer, Southcoast Region Christopher Goins, P.E., Construction Engineer, Southcoast Region Jeff Jenkins, Chief of Contracts, Southcoast Region